Consective MILP 5.8.98

05-29-1998



nileta	05-29-1990	7.00	
MRECALL 1149 5.8.98	FORM PTC-1564 1-31-82	ONLY MAY A REMARKATION OF COMMERCE	
M14/20	1.000	14,	
2.8.91	To the Honorab 100721886		
<i>(</i>) 0 <i>(</i> 1	Name of conveying party(les):		
	R&V International Inc.		
	211 East 77th Street	Internal Address: Suite 2101	
	New York, NY 10021	Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	My. New TOTK State. NT 2P: TITLE	
	Other	O Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	D Limited Partnership De Laware	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment &	If assignee is not domicfed in the United States, a domestic representative	
	Amondmond Con Publish A	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Execution Date: as attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
		1,798,688 1,573,372	
		1,727,554 1,567,080	
	Addings of sumbarrant	1,727,552 820,964 691,094	
ļ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of socilestions and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
	Name: Naomi Rhodes		
	Internal Address: 16th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00	
	Shack & Siegel, P.C.	P) Feelened	
		AL CROSSO	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 530 Fifth Avenue	8. Denosit scount number	
		o. Deposit success inglises.	
Ī	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
′ <u></u>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
05/28/1998 DCOATES	00000199 1798688	Service Serv	
01 FC:481	40.00.00	VER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE ONLY MAY 0 8 Present for Transported Office Office Only MAY 0 8 Present for Transported Office Office Only MAY 0 8 Present for Transported Office Only MAY 0 8 Present for Transported Office Offi	
02 FC:482	9. Statement and Standard Standard Indiana.	mation is true and correct and any attached cody is a true cody	
İ	of the original document.	· 01 1	
Ī	Naomi Rhodes	m Chodos 5/7/98	
	Name of Person Signing		
ļ		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
ļ	OMB No. 0851-0911 (cop. 4/94)		
1	· De net detac	h this portion	
ł	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:	
	·		
	Box Assignments		
	Washington, D.C. 20231		
}	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
1	and completing and reviewing the sample cover she	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
ł			

D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

11-15-1995

482

FORM PTO-1584	188(\$) 180(\$50) 800(\$60)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Palent and Tre	
				_
Tab settings ○○○ ▼			inal documents or copy	thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner 6.	10008	2. Name and address of re		
1. Name of conveying party(los); R&V International Inc	с.	Name: RGA Acces	••••	
211 East 77th Street		Neme: KGA Acces	soffes, Inc.	
New York, NY 10021		internal Address:		
		Street Address: 4 W	lest 33rd Str	eet
☐ Individual(s) ☐	3 Association			
1 —	Limited Partnership	New York	State: <u>NY_</u> ZIP	1000
Corporation-State		i □ Individ∷al(s) citizens	منط	
Addeonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ad? 🖸 Yaq 🔯 No	Association		
		General Partnership.		
3. Nature of conveyance:		 Limited Partnership. Corporation-State. 	lew York	
S Assignment C	Merger .	☐ Other		
	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached:	United States, a demostic repr 다 Yes - 연기	
O Other		(Designations must be a separate	document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: October 6, 1	995	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🖸 Yes 📆 P	to
Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):		tention his ist	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regis		
		1,789,688		
			,567,080	001
	Additional numbers at	1 727552 8 ached? 1 Yes 10 No	320 , 964 , 691	,094
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of spolication	ns and	
concerning document should be maile		registrations involved:	***************************************	· L
Name: Naomi Rhodes				
Internal Address: 16th Floor	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:s19	0.00
Shack & Siegel, P.O		ID Enclosed		
		D 4 d - 4 - 4 d - b - d		
		Authorized to be che	aded to deboard socon	-
Street Address: 530 Fifth	Avenue	8. Deposit account numbe	r.	
			···	
City: New York State:	NY ZIP : 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of I	his page if paving by de	oeit acc
City: New TOTE State:		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document. Naomi Rhodes Name of Person Signing OMS No. 0861-0811 (sep. 4/84)	Naoi	ni Rhodes	October Oct	25, 1
	. National and the second second	us information to:		
Mail documents to be recorded				
	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C		ı	
Public burden reporting for	•		e about 30 minutes	per
document to be recorded, inc	luding time for review	wing the document and ga	thering the data need	led.

and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

Washington, D.C. 20503.

Profession

ASSTRUCT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between RAV INTERMEDICAL INC., a New York corporation, having offices at 211 East 77th Street, New York, New York 10021 (the "Assignor"), and RGA ACCESSORIES, INC., having offices at 4 West 33 Street, New York, New York 10001-3386 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Trademark : BARONET BABY (Int'1 Cl. 18) U.S. Reg. No.: 1,789,688 NR 5/7/98

Reg. Date : October 12, 1993

Trademark : BARONET with crown (Int'l Cl. 16)

U.S. Reg. No.: 1,727,554

Reg. Date : October 27, 1992

Trademark : CROWN Design (Int'l Cl. 16)

U.S. Reg. No.: 1,727,552

Reg. Date : October 27, 1992

Trademark : BAROWET (Int'l Cl. 18)

U.S. Reg. No.: 1,573,372

Reg. Date : December 26, 1989

Trademark : BARONET (Int'l Cl. 16)

U.S. Rag. No.: 1,567,080

Reg. Data : November 21, 1989

Trademark : BAROWET (Int'l Cl. 3)

U.S. Rag. No.: 820,964

Reg. Date : December 27, 1966

Trademark : BAROWET (Int'l Cl. 3)

U.S. Reg. No.: 691,094

Reg. Date : January 12, 1960

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations for said trademarks;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1734 FRAME: 0997

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations for said trademarks.

Dated: September 6, 1995

REV INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: Whe Aless Troop
Title: Zie. W.

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Before me a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared <u>Viola Stasio Troop</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person who, as <u>Free V.P.</u> of REV INTERNATIONAL INC., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that she was duly authorized to execute such instrument on behalf of such corporation.

Witness my hand and seal September 6, 1995.

Wotary Public

Ny Commission Expires:

JOSHUA S. BROITMAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02BR5027388 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires May 9, 19

2